
Transit Agency Legal Name Agency Address Contact Agency Phone Agency E-Mail

Agewell Services
275 W. Clay Ave.
Suite 100   
Muskegon, MI  49440

Kathy Daly (231) 755-0434 kathyd@agewellservices.org

Arenac County Board of 
Commissioners

4358 Airpark Drive PO Box 1112
Standish, MI  48658 Cindy Dietzel 989.313.3095 arenac@arenacop.com

Baraga/Houghton/Keweenaw 
Community Action Agency

926 Dodge Street
Houghton, Michigan  49931 Jean LaBerge (906) 482-5528 bhkcaa@att.net

Baragaland Senior Citizen, Inc. Six North Main Street
L'Anse, Michigan  49946 Nancy  Haanpaa (906) 524-6711 haanpaan.blsc@gmail.com

Bay Metro Transportation Authority 1510 North Johnson
Bay City, MI 48708 Eric Sprague 989 894-2900 esprague@baymetro.com

Branch Area Transit Authority
306 South Clay Street
P.O. Box 979
Coldwater, MI 49036

Kara Derrickson (517) 279-8671 branchtransit2020@gmail.com

Brighton Community Education 850 Spencer Road
Brighton, Michigan  48116 Jodie Valenti (810) 299-3818 valentij@brightonk12.com

Capital Area Transportation 
Authority

4615 Tranter Street
Lansing, MI 48910

Bradley 
Funkhouser (517) 394-1100 bfunkhouser@cata.org

Cheboygan County COA 1531 Sand Rd
Cheboygan, MI  49721 Gail Tinker (231) 627-7234 gtinker@3coa.com

Chippewa-Luce- Mackinac Comm 
Action Human Resources, Inc.

368 Reagon St.
St. Ignace 49781 Troy Earls 906 632-3363 tearls@clmcaa.com

Community Action Agency of South 
Central Michigan

175 Main Street
Battle Creek, MI 49014 Courtney  lobe 269-441-1332 Courtneyi@caascm.org

Community Inclusive Recreation 331 W. Jackson Street
Battle Creek, Michigan  49037

Rhonda Ostrander-
Cook (269) 968-8249 rostrandercook@cirfun.com

Emmet County Medical Care 
Facility

750 East Main Street
Harbor Springs, MI 49740 Lisa Ashley 231-526-2161 lashley@baybluffs.org

Friendship Center of Emmet County 1322 Anderson Rd.
Petoskey, MI  49770 Denneen Smith (231) 347-3211 denneen@emmetcoa.org

Georgetown Seniors 7100 8th Avenue
Jenison, Michigan  49428 Pam Haverdink (616) 457-1170 pam.gtconnections@gmail.com

Goodwill Industries of Northern 
Wisconsin and Upper Michigan, 
Inc.

2801 West Sharon Avenue
Houghton, Michigan  49931 Gary Lishinski (906) 482-6142 glishinski@gwnwup.org

Gratiot County Commission on 
Aging

515 South Pine River
Ithaca, Michigan 48847 Jen Cook (989)875-5246 jcook@gratiotmi.com

Hartland Senior Center 9525 Highland Road
Howell, Michigan  48843 Kim Konarski 810/626-2127 kimkonarski@hartlandschools.us

Healthsource Saginaw, Inc. 3340 Hospital Road
Saginaw, Michigan  48603-9622 Wendy Dornseifer (989)790-7788 wdornseifer@hss-mi.org

Hope Network, Inc. 755 36th St. SE
Grand Rapids, MI 49548 Jason Ulanowicz (616)243-0876 jjulanowicz@hopenetwork.org

Ionia County Commission on Aging 115 Hudson Street
Ionia, Michigan  48846 Carol Hanulcik 616-330-3263 chanulcik@ioniacounty.org

Iosco Transit Corporation 1036 North Aulerich
East Tawas, Michigan  48730 Pauline Ferns 989-362-8108 ioscotransit@live.com

Jackson Area Transportation 
Authority

2350 E. High St.
Jackson, MI 49203-2390 Michael Brown Sr 517-780-3780 michael.brown@mijata.org

Jewish Family Services of 
Washtenaw County

2245 S. State St. Ste. 200
Ann Arbor, MI 48104 Anya Abramzon (734) 769-0209 anya@jfsannarbor.org

Kent County Community Action
121 Martin Luther King Jr. St SE
Suite 110
Grand Rapids, Michigan  49507

Gustavo Perez 616 632-7950 gustavo.perez@kentcountymi.gov

Key Opportunities 400 North Hillsdale
Hillsdale, Michigan  49242 Julie Boyce (517) 437-4469 jboyce@keyopportunities.org

Lapeer Team Work, Inc. P.O. Box 294
Lapeer, MI 48446 Ann Zettle (810) 664-2710 azettle@lapeerteamworkinc.org

Livingston County Board of 
Commissioners

3950 W. Grand River
Howell, MI   48855 Greg Kellogg (517) 540-7843 gkellogg@livgov.com

Manchester Area Senior Citizens 
Council, Inc.

P.O. Box 31
Manchester, Michigan 48158 Betty Cummings 734-385-6308 bettyc@eecs.umich.edu

Marian E. Burch Adult Day Care & 
Rehabilitation Center

1150 E. Michigan Ave
Battle Creek, MI  49014 Mary Frisby (269) 962-1750 mfrisby@ccmcf.com

Mass Transportation Authority 1401 South Dort Highway
Flint, MI  48503 Edgar Benning (810) 767-6950 ebenning@mtaflint.org

Mecosta County Commission on 
Aging

12954 80th Avenue 
Mecosta, MI  49332 Cynthia Mallory (231) 972-2884 cynthia.mallory@mccoasc.org

Menominee/Delta/Schoolcraft 507 First Avenue North
Escanaba, Michigan  49829 Kristie Stenlund 906-753-6986 KStenlund@mdscaa.org

Milan Seniors for Healthy Living 45 Neckel Ct
Milan, MI 48160 Jennifer Michalak 734-508-6229 mshl@milanseniors.org



Montcalm County Commission on 
Aging

613 North State St., P.O. Box 212
Stanton, MI 48888 Ryan Dreyer (989) 831-7476 dreyerr@montcalm.us

Newaygo County COA
93 South Gibbs Street
P.O. Box 885
White Cloud, Michigan  49349

Brad Hinken (231) 689-2100 Brad.Hinken@co.newaygo.mi.us

Northfields Human Service Agency
10 Jennings rd.
PO Box 505
Whitmore Lake, MI  48189

Doug Anderson 248-568-9564 douganhs@sbcglobal.net

Oceana County COA 4250 West Tyler Road
Hart, Michigan  49420 Roma Battice (231) 873-4461 battice@oceanacoa.com

Oscoda County Area Transit 
Specialists

1226 West. 8th Street
P.O. Box 486
Mio, Michigan  48647

Tamara Butler 989 826-5078 ocats486@gmail.com

Peoples Express P.O. Box 505
Whitmore Lake, Michigan  48189 Doug  Anderson 248-568-9564 douganhs@sbcglobal.net

Pioneer Resources - Muskegon 601 Terrace Suite 100
Muskegon, Michigan  49440 Jill Bonthuis 2312202312 jbonthuis@pioneerresources.org

Pioneer Resources - Ottawa 12330 James Street
Holland, MI  49424 Jill Bonthuis 231 220-2341 jbonthuis@pioneerresources.org

Presque Isle County COA 6520 Darga Hwy
Posen, MI  49776 Christine Schleben 989-766-8191 schlebenc@piccoa.org

Saginaw COA 2355 Schust Road
Saginaw, Michigan  48603 Jessica Sargent 989-797-6871 jsargent@saginawcounty.com

Saginaw Transit Authority Regional 
Services

615 Johnson Street
Saginaw, MI 48607 Glenn Steffens 989 907-4000 gsteffens@saginaw-stars.com

Senior Neighbors 678 Front Ave NW, Suite 205
Grand Rapids, MI 49504 Robert Barnes (616)233-0277 rbarnes@seniorneighbors.org

Shiawassee Area Transportation 
Agency

180 N.  Delaney R.
Owosso Michigan 48867 Mary Rice 989-725-2581 mrice@satabus.org

SMART - North Oakland 
Transportation Authority

675 S Glaspie Street
Oxford, MI  48371 Lynn Gustafson (248)-693-7100 lgustafson@ridenota.org

St. Joseph County Transportation 
Authority

810 Webber Avenue
Three Rivers, Michigan  49093 Allen Balog 269-273-7808 director@sjcta.info

St. Marys Guardian Angel Respite 
and Day Care Serv

7540 Davis Road
Saginaw, Michigan  48604 Mackenzie Kerr (989)753-0824 Mackenzie.Martin@ascension.org

TRICO Opportunities, Inc. 610 N. Hooper St.
Kingsford, MI 49802-5400 Holly Sharrow 906 774-5718 holly@tricoopp.com

United Methodist Community House 904 Sheldon Avenue SE
Grand Rapids, Michigan  49507 Eric Williams (616) 452-3226 ewilliams@umchousegr.org

U.P. Community Service Inc. 1238 Carpenter Avenue
Iron Mountain, Michigan  49801 Kristin Sommerfeld (906)774-2256 ksommerfeld@dicsami.org

Vocational Independence Program 
Transportation

5069 Van Slyke Road
Flint, Michigan 48507 Rene  McMann (810)238-3671 rmcmann@viprogram.org

Wellspring Lutheran Services 725 West Genesee
Frankenmuth, Michigan  48734 Al  Kaul (989)262-7140 akaul@wellspringlutheran.com

Western-Washtenaw Area Value 
Express

Office:  12172 Jackson Road, Dexter, MI  48130
Mailing:  PO Box 272, Chelsea, MI  48118 Julia Roberts (734)323-0191 ride@wavebus.org


